
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035138-2022 

Contract

SEStran-22/23-04P Multi-modal Transport Monitoring
Sensors/Cameras

South East of Scotland Transport Partnership (SEStran)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035138

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037409  

Published 13 December 2022, 8:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South East of Scotland Transport Partnership (SEStran)

Area 3D (Bridge), Victoria Quay

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ

Email

peter.jackson@sestran.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1315245150

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035138-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035138-2022
mailto:peter.jackson@sestran.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sestran.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1344
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

http://www.sestran.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13442
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13442


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SEStran-22/23-04P Multi-modal Transport Monitoring Sensors/Cameras

Reference number

SEStran-22/23-04P

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34970000 - Traffic-monitoring equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

In order to inform future project work SEStran wish to deploy a range of traffic
camera/sensors across the region to produce an accurate representation of travel patterns
of multi-modal traffic and produce data to enable support for infrastructure changes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £220,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34923000 - Road traffic-control equipment

34972000 - Traffic-flow measuring system



Page 4 to 7

45316210 - Installation of traffic monitoring equipment

63712710 - Traffic monitoring services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SEStran invites tenders for the provision of transport monitoring sensors/cameras to gather
and analyse data on transport networks in the South East of Scotland. The tender will cover
the supply and installation of monitoring equipment, a digital platform for the presentation of
all data gathered, ongoing maintenance of physical and digital infrastructure for a period of 5
years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of Brief / Weighting: 16

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 32

Quality criterion - Name: Experience / Weighting: 16

Quality criterion - Name: Project management / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028298

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/028298-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vivacity Labs

International House, 24 Holborn Viaduct,

London

EC1A 2BN

Telephone

+44 7379439025

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £220,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:716641)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, 27 Chambers Street,

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T21:42:33+0100
	TCPDF




